

SB222_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB19-222 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, lines 11 and 12, strike "establishing the
2 desired outcomes for a" and substitute "strengthening outcomes for the
3 behavioral health".
- 4 Page 3, line 19, strike "ensure a" and substitute "strengthen and expand
5 the".
- 6 Page 4, line 14, strike "EXPANDED" and substitute "ADEQUATE".
- 7 Page 7, line 21, strike "EXTENSIVE" and substitute "ASSERTIVE".
- 8 Page 7, strike line 26 and insert "COLLABORATING WITH STAKEHOLDERS,
9 WHICH INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, COUNTIES; LAW ENFORCEMENT;
10 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTERS; SUBSTANCE USE PROVIDERS; AND
11 OTHER BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PROVIDERS, HOSPITALS, PHYSICAL HEALTH
12 PROVIDERS,".
- 13 Page 7, line 27, strike "PROGRAMS" and substitute "SERVICES AND
14 SUPPORTS".
- 15 Page 8, line 7, after "AND" insert "WHERE THOSE PROGRAMS REQUIRE
16 ADDITIONAL RESOURCES TO MEET THE IDENTIFIED NEEDS OR".
- 17 Page 8, line 25, strike "CREATING A" and substitute "INCREASING THE
18 NUMBER OR AVAILABILITY OF".
- 19 Page 8, line 26, strike "PROGRAM;" and substitute "PROGRAMS AND
20 EXPANDING STATEWIDE CAPACITY;"
- 21 Page 9, line 2, after "LOCAL" insert "VARIABLES,".
- 22 Page 9, line 17, strike "FOR A" and substitute "TO STRENGTHEN AND
23 EXPAND THE".

** ** ** ** **